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Transport decarbonisation workshop, 18 November 2019

Low carbon liquid: Biofuels, E-liquids

(from renewable electricity)

Toyota believes in different mobility needs
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Renewable electricity Renewable hydrogen



Toyota announced acceleration of electrification
By 2025: 4.5 million HEVs/PHEVs and 1 million BEVs/FCEVs
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Diversified Electrification - key for Toyota's challenge towards a sustainable society

1990 20502010 204020202000 2030

2050

Zero CO2

Challenge

1997

World’s first mass-

production HEV

2014

FCEV

2030

HEVs/PHEVs:

over 4.5 mil.

BEVs/FCEVs:

over 1 mil.

~2025

Set electrified 

vehicle grade 

for all models

PHEVs

HEVs

FCEVs

BEVs

2020~

Full-scale BEV

development

Vehicles powered

by internal

combustion engines

Electrified vehicles: over 50％
ZEVs (BEVs, FCEVs): over 10％

Milestones of Vehicle Electrification

Brought forward 

by ~5 years



0

1000

2000

3000

4000

5000

6000

7000

2020 2030

-50%

-25%

0%

25%

50%

0

1000

2000

3000

4000

5000

6000

7000

2017
0

1000

2000

3000

4000

5000

6000

7000

1990 2005 2010 2015 2016

G
H

G
 E

m
is

si
o

n
s 

(M
to

n
C

O
2

)

Energy Industries Manufacturing Industries and Construction

Residential Industrial Processes and Product Use

Agriculture Transport (incl. int. aviation)

International maritime transport Other

Targets

GHG emissions per sector
Emissions from EU Transport Sector behind target 
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*Values include International Maritime & Aviation

(Proportional)

Changes since 1990

2020 target: -20 %
(ref. 1990)

2030 target: -40 %
(ref. 1990)

(Proportional) 

Changes since 2005

All 

Transport:

24.4 %

(1225)

Energy Industries

23.8 %

(1198)

All 

Transport:

24.7 % 

(1250) ❶

Energy Industries

23.3 %

(1179)

5068*5033*

Intl. Maritime:

2.9 % (145)

Transport:

21.5 % (1080)

Intl. Maritime:

2.9 % (146)

Transport:

21.8 % (1104)

• Transport is only sector to increase emissions 1990-2017, going from 973 Mton (15.6%) to 1 250 Mton❶)

• GHG Increasing since 2013; on its way to becoming #1 emitting sector in EU 

GHG Emissions

Source: Eurostat

3826*

5101*



EU policy trends: CO2 new cars increasing
Not on track for 2021. 2025 & 2030 target require significant xEVs in mix 
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2015 Target:
130

2021 Target:
95 2025 Target (Oct ‘18):

-15% (ref. 2021):

80.75
2030 Target (Dec ‘18):

-32.5% (ref. 2021):

59.375

All data in NEDC

Source: EEA, EU Commission

• Difficulty in reaching 2021 new car gCO2/km targets

• 2017 & 2018 increases again❶, largely because of switch from diesel to larger gasoline and the slow uptake of xEVs. 

❶

New Passenger Cars: EU Avg. CO2 Emissions
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Passenger Car Tailpipe Emissions EU Comission Targets

(2018)

2030 Target
-37.5% (ref 2021)

59.375

EU Commission Targets 



6

Fuels & powertrain to reduce transport GHG footprint
Importance of legacy car park for liquid fuels substitutes. Decarbonisation of all fuels required

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2030 2035 2040 2050

95gCO2/km 81gCO2/km 59gCO2/km
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Efuels/ ad biofuels

CO2 new cars 

(TTW)

OEM 

responsibility= 

new vehicles

Energy & Fuel 

suppliers

responsibility

Fleet + new 

vehicles
10% RE

14% RE

14% RE ~50% RE
85% RE

% RE liquid

Existing fleet *

* Qualitative image
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Potential for renewable liquid fuels & ICE
EU oil industry published decarbonisation strategy to 2050. 

Concawe Low Carbon Pathways 2050 for Liquid fuels & ICE 
(WTW Passenger cars C seg)

Source: Concawe

https://www.concawe.eu/wp-content/uploads/2018/04/Working-plan_Low-Carbon-Pathways.pdf


